U.O No EG |.3/Exam Fee Revision dated 27,02,2023

EG I. 3/ Exam Fee Revision /2019

Annexure-l
Ref:

27.02.2023

1. U O No.EG I.3/Exam. Fee Revision/2019 dated 06.05.2019, 21.07.2020, 04.10.2021,
24.12.2021, 28.02.2022, 19.03.2022, 25.03.2022, 02.07.2022, 29.11.2022, & 27.12.2022

2. Orders of the Pro-Vice Chancellor in file of even No dated 13.08.2022

3. U O No EG L.3/Name Change/Name Correction/15981/2019 Kannur, Dated:

27.11.2021

4.Resolution of the University Syndicate meeting held on 20.12.2022(Item N0.2022.693)

Subsequent appearance

Course Regular Appearance (per paper)
(per paper)
Theory [Practical. |Dissertation/ |[Viva Theory |Practical |Dissertation/|Viva
(Rs) (Rs) Project (Rs) |(Rs) (Rs) (Rs) Project (Rs) [(Rs)
Afsal-Ul-Ulama
o 90 - - - 130 - - -
Preliminary
Degree Programmes 90 100 90 145 130 130 - 145
PG Programmes 145 220 590 145 220 245 - 145
B Sc Electronics /
. 90 145 165 - 130 190 - -
B Sc Computer Science
B.Sc. Food Technology |90 145 165 - 130 190 - -
BCA 90 100 90 145 130 130 - 145
B P Ed 130 165 - - 145 190 - -
M P Ed 165 220 - - 190 250 - -
BALLB 145 190 590 145 165 210 - 145
3 Year LLB 155 200 590 145 190 220 - 145
LLM 165 210 590 145 250 235 - 145
B Ed 130 145 - - 220 165 - -
|M Ed 190 - 590 145 220 - - 145
|M Lib.Sc. 190 220 600 145 220 250 - 145
|MSW 190 - 600 145 220 - - 145
MA Journalism&Mass
L 190 220 600 145 220 250 - 145
Communication
IMBA 190 | 590 145 |50 |- A 145
|MCA 210 220 590 165 250 250 - 165
|M Sc (Comp. Science) 190 220 590 220 250 250 - 220
|M Sc Electronics 190 220 590 220 250 250 - 220
(M sc Microbiology/
) 190 310 575 210 235 310 - 210
Biotechnology
Certificate Programme in
165 - - - 180 - - 145
'Yoga
PG Diploma in
) 190 220 590 145 220 - - 145
'Yoga Education
P G Diploma in
) 190 220 - 145 220 220 - 145
Counselling Psychology
PG Diploma in
) - 190 220 -- 145 220 220 - 145
Learning Disability
|M Phil
Q75 . Ron 1RR 1008 L R15 100




Certificate Programme in
Swimming

190

220

590

145

220

145

|INew Generation programmes

B.M.M.C.

90

100

90

145

130

130

145

B.Sc. Costume & Fashion
Designing

90

165

165

145

130

165

145

B.Sc Life Science
(Zoology) and
Computational Biology

90

100

90

145

130

130

145

B.A. Social Sciences-
Optional

History/ B A Social
Science-

Economics

90

100

90

145

130

130

145

IM. Sc. Plant Science with
Specialization in
Ethnobotany

190

310

575

210

235

310

210

IM.Sc. Plant Science with
Bioinformatics

190

310

575

210

235

310

210

IM. Sc. Computational
Biology

190

310

575

210

235

310

210

IM. Sc. Nano Science &
Nano Technology

145

220

590

145

220

245

145

Diploma in Tulu

165

180

145

PG Diploma in
Translation and
Commercial Arabic

190

145

220

145

B.Sc Hotel Management
and Catering Science

90

100

90

145

130

130

145

PG Diploma in Data
Science &
Analysis

190

220

590

145

220

220

190

Integrated Programmes

Integrated M. Sc.
Computer Science with
Specialisation in Artificial
Intelligence &Machine
Learning

140

185

380

220

160

250

220

Integrated M.Com

110

155

345

145

165

180

145

Joint Inter-University Programme

IM.Sc Physics (Nano
Science and
Nanotechnology)

145

220

590

145

220

245

145

IM.Sc Chemistry (Nano
Science and
Nanotechnology)

145

220

590

145

220

245

145

NB: Fee for mark lists: Rs. 80/-.




Fee for other examination related purposes

Degree Certificate through fast track without proof

A Provisional Certificates
Degree 155
3 Year LLB 265
PG 190
Integrated M.Com 165
Integrated M.Sc. in Computer Science with specialization 175
in Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning programme
Joint Inter-University Programme
IM.sc Physics (Nano Science and Nanotechnology) 190
M.Sc Chemistry (Nano Science and Nanotechnology) 190
Professional Courses 265
M Phil 330
B Original Degree Certificates
Diploma/Certificate/Afsal-Ul-Ulama(Pre) 155
190+55 for application
Degree form+(Additional Rs.llF) as Tapal
Charge for results published from
the year 2019 onwards)
495+55 for application
3 Year LLB form+(Additional Rs.110 as Tapal
Charge)
265+55 for application
PG form+(Additional Rs.110 as Tapal
Charge for results published from
the year 2019 onwards)
430+55 for application
Integrated M.Com form+(Additional Rs.110 as Tapal
Charge)
Integrated M.Sc. in Computer Science with specialization 430455 for' jclpplication
in Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning programme form+(Additional Rs.110 as Tapal
Charge)
Joint Inter-University Programme 430+55 for application
M.Sc Physics (Nano Science and Nanotechnology)& form+(Additional Rs.110 as Tapal
IM.Sc Chemistry (Nano Science and Nanotechnology) Charge)
330+55 for application
brofessional CoUrses form+(Additional Rs.llF) as Tapal
Charge for results published from
the year 2019 onwards)
M Phil 490
C Fast Track issue of Degree Certificates
After 6 months from the date of application (with proof) No fees
After 3 months from the date of application (with proof)  |615
Less than 3 months from the date of application (with 1220
proof)
5500




Search Fee for Degree certificate IMark list (for each)

After 1 year and up to 2 years 190
After 2 years and up to 3 years 310
After 3 years and up to 4 years 400
After 4 years and up to 5 years 480
After 5 years and up to 7 years 880
After 7 years 1220

Duplicate Degree Certificates

Up to 3 years

430+Search fee

After 3 years and up to 5 years

550+Search fee

After 5 years

615+ search fee

After 7 years

915+search fee

Duplicate Degree Certificates (for second time)

1220+ search fee

Duplicate Degree Certificates (for third time)

1460+ search fee

Duplicate Mark list

Duplicate Mark list/Grade card

490+search fee

Duplicate Mark lists (for second time)

615+ search fee

Duplicate Mark lists (for third time)

735+ search fee

Other Mark lists/Certificates (for each )

Revised Mark lists for all courses 190
Revised Provisional Certificate for Degree Programme 155
(After effecting Grace Marks only- not RV)

Revised Provisional Degree Certificate for 3 Year LLB 65
(Not for result Change-RV)

Revised Provisional Certificate for PG Programme (After 190
effecting Grace Marks only- not RV)

Revised Provisional Degree Certificate for Integrated 190
IM.Com (Not for result Change-RV)

Revised Provisional Certificate for Integrated M.Sc. in
Computer Science with specialization in Artificial 190
Intelligence and Machine Learning programme (After

effecting Grace Marks only- not RV)

Revised Provisional Certificate for Professional Courses 65
(After effecting Grace Marks only- not RV)

Confidential Mark lists (all courses) 310

Unclaimed Mark lists/Certificates

Unclaimed Mark list/Grade card (for each )

310+search fee

Unclaimed Provisional Certificate/Consolidated mark lists
(for all courses)

310+search fee

Unclaimed Degree Certificate

615+search fee

Consolidated Mark list

result Change-RV)

Consolidated Mark list/Grade card (incl. SDE) 250
Revised Consolidated mark list for Degree b50
(After effecting Grace Marks only-not RV)

Revised Consolidated Grade Card for 3 Year LLB (Not for 390




Consolidated mark list for PG Programme 320
Revised Consolidated mark list for PG Programme (After .
effecting Grace Marks only-not RV)

Revised Consolidated Grade Card for Integrated M.Com 220
(Not for result Change-RV)

Revised Consolidated mark list for Integrated M.Sc. in
Computer Science with specialization in Artificial 2320
Intelligence and Machine Learning programme (After

effecting Grace Marks only-not RV)

Consolidated mark list for Professional Courses 320
Revised Consolidated mark list for Professional Courses 220
(After effecting Grace Marks only-not RV)

J Attestation/Authentication/Genuineness Verification ( for each copy)
Attestation of Mark list/Degree Certificate(UG/PG) 580( for each copy)
Attestation of Mark list/Degree (Professional) 580( for each copy)

1155(If applied for more than one
Attestation of Transcript /Consolidation of marklists copy at a time Rs 580/- for each
additional copy)

K Any correction in the database after registration to the b50
first semester UG/PG Programme

L Other Certificates
Rank Certificate No fee
Position Certificate 250
Thesis Submission Certificate 250
Conversion of Marks 190
Correction of Name (for each Mark List-Online/Offline)-  [250
Change/Correction of Name involving gazette notification 1650+Lfsual fee for name

correction
Name correction in Original Degree Certificate 1825
Migration Certificate 130
|Matriculation Certificate 130
Recognition Certificate 130
Other Certificates (for students pursuing higher studies
abroad for the certificate inscribing “semester wise grade [550
card is not provided”)
Any Other Certificate 180
Bonafide Student Certificate/Regular Student Certificate [330

M C V Camp Fee 190

N Cancellation/Registration Fee
Cancellation of whole exam/Part/Semester/Paper 370
Fee for token registration 430

O Revaluation
U G Course 490
3 Year LLB 855
P G Course 855
Integrated M.Com 490

Integrated M.Sc. in Computer Science with specialization 190
in Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning programme




Professional Courses 855
Photocopy per paper(All Courses) 250
Scrutiny(All Courses) 130
Other Fees

Common Application Forms (including exam application) |55
Late application 190
Super Fine (including normal fine) 795
Service/Memo Charge 100
Duplicate SMP Memo/order 310
Duplicate RV Memo/Order (All Courses) 310
Search Fee 100
Extension Fee for the delayed submission of Dissertation of M.Phil
for the first six months 2200
for each subsequent six months 550

NB:(1) Postal charges for Duplicate Mark List/Certificates, Unclaimed Mark List,
Consolidated Grade Card/Mark List, and Certificates for other purposes except Official
Transcript: 70 |/ - (Rupees Seventy only) along with the fee fixed by the university in each

(2)The fee iro. SDE Exams other than private registration exams, if any, will be same as

that of corresponding regular examinations.

Sd/-
JANARDHANAN K K
JOINT REGISTRAR I



EG I. 3/ Exam Fee Revision /2019 (1)

Annexure-ll

Ref :

27.02.2023

1. U O No.EG I.3/Exam. Fee Revision/2019 dated 06.05.2019 & 24.12.2021
2.Resolution of the University Syndicate meeting held on 20.12.2022(Item N0.2022.693)

Fee structure for the newly introduced UG/PG Programmes under Private Registration (2020

Admission Onwards)

UG Programmes

PG Programmes

Supplementary/

Items Regular
Improvement
Theory (Per
v X 135 X 165
paper)
|Practical % 145 % 165
Project X 135 -
Viva X 220 -
Camp Fee X 275 X 275
lcentre Fee |3 55 X 55
Supplementary/
Items Regular
Improvement
Theory (Per
v X 190 X 275
paper)
|Practical R 275 % 300
Project X 220 -
Viva X 220 -
Camp Fee X 275 X 275
HCentre Fee X 55 X 55

NB: All other examination related fee for private registration will be the same as that
mentioned in Annexure-I|

Sd/-
JANARDHANAN K K
JOINT REGISTRAR I



