EG I. 3/ Exam Fee Revision /2019

27.02.2023

Annexure-I

Ref:

1. U O No.EG I.3/Exam. Fee Revision/2019 dated 06.05.2019, 21.07.2020, 04.10.2021, 24.12.2021, 28.02.2022, 19.03.2022, 25.03.2022, 02.07.2022, 29.11.2022, & 27.12.2022 2. Orders of the Pro-Vice Chancellor in file of even No dated 13.08.2022 3. U O No EG I.3/Name Change/Name Correction/15981/2019 Kannur, Dated: 27.11.2021

4.Resolution of the University Syndicate meeting held on 20.12.2022(Item No.2022.693)

Course	Regular Appearance (per paper)			Subsequent appearance (per paper)				
	Theory	Practical.	Dissertation/	Viva	Theory	Practical	Dissertation	/Viva
	(Rs)	(Rs)	Project (Rs)	(Rs)	(Rs)	(Rs)	Project (Rs)	(Rs)
Afsal-Ul-Ulama	90				130			
Preliminary	50				130	<u> </u>		<u>[</u>
Degree Programmes	90	100	90	145	130	130	-	145
PG Programmes	145	220	590	145	220	245	-	145
B Sc Electronics / B Sc Computer Science	90	145	165	-	130	190	-	-
B.Sc. Food Technology	90	145	165	-	130	190	-	-
ВСА	90	100	90	145	130	130	-	145
B P Ed	130	165	-	-	145	190	-	-
M P Ed	165	220	-	-	190	250	-	-
BALLB	145	190	590	145	165	210	-	145
3 Year LLB	155	200	590	145	190	220	-	145
LLM	165	210	590	145	250	235	-	145
B Ed	130	145	-	-	220	165	-	-
M Ed	190	-	590	145	220	-	-	145
M Lib.Sc.	190	220	600	145	220	250	-	145
MSW	190	-	600	145	220	-	-	145
MA Journalism&Mass Communication	190	220	600	145	220	250	-	145
MBA	190	-	590	145	250		-	145
МСА	210	220	590	165	250	250	-	165
M Sc (Comp. Science)	190	220	590	220	250	250	-	220
M Sc Electronics	190	220	590	220	250	250	-	220
M Sc Microbiology/ Biotechnology	190	310	575	210	235	310	-	210
Certificate Programme in Yoga	165	-	-	-	180	-	-	145
PG Diploma in Yoga Education	190	220	590	145	220	-	-	145
P G Diploma in Counselling Psychology	190	220	-	145	220	220	-	145
PG Diploma in Learning Disability	190	220		145	220	220	-	145
M Phil	975	_	590	165	1025	_	615	190

				1-00	1.020		010	<u> </u>
Certificate Programme in Swimming	190	220	590	145	220	-		145
New Generation program	nmes		a					
B.M.M.C.	90	100	90	145	130	130	-	145
B.Sc. Costume & Fashion Designing	90	165	165	145	130	165	-	145
B.Sc Life Science (Zoology) and Computational Biology	90	100	90	145	130	130	-	145
B.A. Social Sciences- Optional History/ B A Social Science- Economics	90	100	90	145	130	130	-	145
M. Sc. Plant Science with Specialization in Ethnobotany	190	310	575	210	235	310	-	210
M.Sc. Plant Science with Bioinformatics	190	310	575	210	235	310	-	210
M. Sc. Computational Biology	190	310	575	210	235	310	-	210
M. Sc. Nano Science & Nano Technology	145	220	590	145	220	245	-	145
Diploma in Tulu	165	-	-	-	180	-	-	145
PG Diploma in Translation and Commercial Arabic	190	-	-	145	220	-	-	145
B.Sc Hotel Management and Catering Science	90	100	90	145	130	130	-	145
PG Diploma in Data Science & Analysis	190	220	590	145	220	220	-	190
Integrated Programmes								
Integrated M. Sc. Computer Science with Specialisation in Artificial Intelligence &Machine Learning	140	185	380	220	160	250	-	220
Integrated M.Com	110	155	345	145	165	180	-	145
Joint Inter-University Programme								
M.Sc Physics (Nano Science and Nanotechnology)	145	220	590	145	220	245	-	145
M.Sc Chemistry (Nano Science and Nanotechnology)	145	220	590	145	220	245	-	145

NB: Fee for mark lists: Rs. 80/-.

Fee for other examination related purposes

A	Provisional Certificates		
	Degree	155	
	3 Year LLB	265	
	PG	190	
	Integrated M.Com	165	
	Integrated M.Sc. in Computer Science with specialization		
	in Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning programme	175	
Joint	Inter-University Programme	I	
	M.Sc Physics (Nano Science and Nanotechnology)	190	
	M.Sc Chemistry (Nano Science and Nanotechnology)	190	
	Professional Courses	265	
	M Phil	330	
В	Original Degree Certificates	I	
	Diploma/Certificate/Afsal-UI-Ulama(Pre)	155	
<u> </u>		190+55 for application	
		form+(Additional Rs.110 as Tapal	
	Degree	Charge for results published from	
		the year 2019 onwards)	
		495+55 for application	
		form+(Additional Rs.110 as Tapal	
		Charge)	
		265+55 for application	
	20	form+(Additional Rs.110 as Tapal	
	PG	Charge for results published from	
		the year 2019 onwards)	
		430+55 for application	
	Integrated M.Com	form+(Additional Rs.110 as Tapal	
		Charge)	
	Integrated M.Sc. in Computer Science with specialization	430+55 for application	
	in Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning programme	form+(Additional Rs.110 as Tapal	
		Charge)	
	Joint Inter-University Programme	430+55 for application	
	M.Sc Physics (Nano Science and Nanotechnology)&	form+(Additional Rs.110 as Tapal	
	M.Sc Chemistry (Nano Science and Nanotechnology)	Charge)	
		330+55 for application	
	Professional Courses	form+(Additional Rs.110 as Tapal	
		Charge for results published from	
		the year 2019 onwards)	
<u> </u>	M Phil	490	
С	Fast Track issue of Degree Certificates		
	After 6 months from the date of application (with proof)	No fees	
	After 3 months from the date of application (with proof)	615	
	Less than 3 months from the date of application (with proof)	1220	
	Degree Certificate through fast track without proof	5500	

D	Search Fee for Degree certificate /Mark list (for each)				
	After 1 year and up to 2 years	190			
	After 2 years and up to 3 years	310			
	After 3 years and up to 4 years	400			
	After 4 years and up to 5 years	480			
	After 5 years and up to 7 years	880			
	After 7 years	1220			
	Duplicate Degree Certificates				
	Up to 3 years	430+Search fee			
	After 3 years and up to 5 years	550+Search fee			
	After 5 years	615+ search fee			
	After 7 years	915+search fee			
	Duplicate Degree Certificates (for second time)	1220+ search fee			
	Duplicate Degree Certificates (for third time)	1460+ search fee			
:	Duplicate Mark list				
	Duplicate Mark list/Grade card	490+search fee			
	Duplicate Mark lists (for second time)	615+ search fee			
		735+ search fee			
3	Duplicate Mark lists (for third time)				
,	Other Mark lists/Certificates (for each) Revised Mark lists for all courses	190			
		190			
	Revised Provisional Certificate for Degree Programme (After effecting Grace Marks only- not RV)	155			
	Revised Provisional Degree Certificate for 3 Year LLB				
	(Not for result Change-RV)	265			
	Revised Provisional Certificate for PG Programme (After				
	effecting Grace Marks only- not RV)	190			
	Revised Provisional Degree Certificate for Integrated				
	M.Com (Not for result Change-RV)	190			
	Revised Provisional Certificate for Integrated M.Sc. in				
	Computer Science with specialization in Artificial				
	Intelligence and Machine Learning programme (After	190			
	effecting Grace Marks only- not RV)				
	Revised Provisional Certificate for Professional Courses				
	(After effecting Grace Marks only- not RV)	265			
	Confidential Mark lists (all courses)	310			
Н	Unclaimed Mark lists/Certificates				
	Unclaimed Mark list/Grade card (for each)	310+search fee			
	Unclaimed Provisional Certificate/Consolidated mark lists				
	(for all courses)	310+search fee			
	Unclaimed Degree Certificate	615+search fee			
I	Consolidated Mark list				
	Consolidated Mark list/Grade card (incl. SDE)	250			
	Revised Consolidated mark list for Degree				
	(After effecting Grace Marks only-not RV)	250			
	Revised Consolidated Grade Card for 3 Year LLB (Not for	200			
	result Change-RV)	320			

	Consolidated mark list for PG Programme	320
	Revised Consolidated mark list for PG Programme (After	320
	effecting Grace Marks only-not RV)	
	Revised Consolidated Grade Card for Integrated M.Com	320
	(Not for result Change-RV)	
	Revised Consolidated mark list for Integrated M.Sc. in	
	Computer Science with specialization in Artificial	320
	Intelligence and Machine Learning programme (After	
	effecting Grace Marks only-not RV)	
	Consolidated mark list for Professional Courses	320
	Revised Consolidated mark list for Professional Courses	320
	(After effecting Grace Marks only-not RV)	
J	Attestation/Authentication/Genuineness Verification	1
	Attestation of Mark list/Degree Certificate(UG/PG)	580(for each copy)
	Attestation of Mark list/Degree (Professional)	580(for each copy)
		1155(If applied for more than on
	Attestation of Transcript /Consolidation of marklists	copy at a time Rs 580/- for each
		additional copy)
<	Any correction in the database after registration to the	250
<u>`</u>	first semester UG/PG Programme	200
_	Other Certificates	
	Rank Certificate	No fee
	Position Certificate	250
	Thesis Submission Certificate	250
	Conversion of Marks	190
	Correction of Name (for each Mark List-Online/Offline)-	250
	Change/Correction of Name involving gazette notification	1650+usual fee for name correction
	Name correction in Original Degree Certificate	1825
	Migration Certificate	130
	Matriculation Certificate	130
	Recognition Certificate	130
	Other Certificates (for students pursuing higher studies abroad for the certificate inscribing "semester wise grade card is not provided")	550
	Any Other Certificate	180
	Bonafide Student Certificate/Regular Student Certificate	330
M	C V Camp Fee	190
N	Cancellation/Registration Fee	
	Cancellation of whole exam/Part/Semester/Paper	370
	Fee for token registration	430
C	Revaluation	
	U G Course	490
	3 Year LLB	855
	P G Course	855
	Integrated M.Com	490
	Integrated M.Sc. in Computer Science with specialization in Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning programme	490

	Professional Courses	855
<u> </u>	Photocopy per paper(All Courses)	250
<u> </u>		
	Scrutiny(All Courses)	130
Р	Other Fees	
	Common Application Forms (including exam application)	55
	Late application	190
	Super Fine (including normal fine)	795
	Service/Memo Charge	100
	Duplicate SMP Memo/order	310
	Duplicate RV Memo/Order (All Courses)	310
	Search Fee	100
Q	Extension Fee for the delayed submission of Disserta	tion of M.Phil
	for the first six months	2200
	for each subsequent six months	550

NB:(1) Postal charges for Duplicate Mark List/Certificates, Unclaimed Mark List, Consolidated Grade Card/Mark List, and Certificates for other purposes except Official Transcript: ₹70 / - (Rupees Seventy only) along with the fee fixed by the university in each case.

(2)The fee iro. SDE Exams other than private registration exams, if any, will be same as that of corresponding regular examinations.

Sd/-JANARDHANAN K K JOINT REGISTRAR II

<u>Annexure-II</u>

<u>Ref</u> :

1. U O No.EG I.3/Exam. Fee Revision/2019 dated 06.05.2019 & 24.12.2021 2.Resolution of the University Syndicate meeting held on 20.12.2022(Item No.2022.693)

<u>Fee structure for the newly introduced UG/PG Programmes under Private Registration (2020</u> <u>Admission Onwards)</u>

UG Programmes

Items	Regular	Supplementary/ Improvement
Theory (Per paper)	₹ 135	₹ 165
Practical	₹ 145	₹ 165
Project	₹ 135	-
Viva	₹ 220	-
Camp Fee	₹ 275	₹ 275
Centre Fee	₹ 55	₹ 55

PG Programmes

Items	Regular	Supplementary/ Improvement
Theory (Per paper)	₹ 190	₹ 275
Practical	₹ 275	₹ 300
Project	₹ 220	-
Viva	₹ 220	-
Camp Fee	₹ 275	₹ 275
Centre Fee	₹ 55	₹ 55

NB: All other examination related fee for private registration will be the same as that mentioned in Annexure-I

Sd/-JANARDHANAN K K JOINT REGISTRAR II